SHORT CASE
AXIAL
Short Case Axial Fan
Tel +603 7846 0340            Email info@elta.asia            Website elta.asia2
SHORT CASE AXIAL
Description
The Short Case Axial has a light-weight but robust
construction and is designed for ducted systems.

All models shall be fully tested to ISO 5801: 2004 for airflow
and BS848: Part 2, for noise.
How To Order
Elta Asia Sdn Bhd has a policy of continuous product development and improvement and therefore reserves the right to supply products which may differ from those illustrated and described in this publication.
Confirmation of dimensions and data will be supplied on request. 3
SHORT CASE AXIAL
*	 Dimension B is internal for the casing.
AØ
BØ C
D × EØ Holes
on F PCD
SD - Star/Delta switch
CC - Circular Attenuator Vibration Isolators
Shutters
VZ - Run-on timer
DG - Finger Guards
CMF - Matching Flange
CIC - Inlet Cone CFT - Mounting Feet
Model
SC.. AØ BØ* C D EØ F
254 305 250 180 8 7.0 285
314 382 315 180 8 9.5 356
354 421 350 180 8 9.5 395
404 466 400 190 12 9.5 438
454 515 450 190 12 9.5 487
504 567 500 250 12 9.5 541
564 636 560 250 16 11.5 605
634 709 630 250 16 11.5 674
Dimensions, mm
VA - Speed controller
Model
SCD..
SCE..
Fan.
Speed
rev/
sec
Avg.
dB(A)
@ 3m kW Amps kW Amps
App.
wt
kg.
254 23 39 0.09 0.90 0.12 0.50 8.0
314 23 42 0.09 0.90 0.12 0.50 8.5
314HP 23 49 0.09 0.90 0.12 0.50 8.5
354 23 45 0.09 0.90 0.12 0.50 9.0
354HP 23 52 0.09 0.90 0.12 0.50 9.0
404 23 47 0.25 1.80 0.37 1.40 12.0
404HP 23 54 0.25 1.80 0.37 1.40 12.0
454 23 50 0.25 1.80 0.37 1.40 14.0
454HP 23 57 0.25 1.80 0.37 1.40 14.0
504 23 55 0.55 3.60 0.55 1.75 20.0
504HP 23 62 0.55 3.60 0.55 1.75 20.0
564 23 58 0.75 4.90 † 0.75 2.00 22.0
564HP 23 63 0.75 4.90 † 0.75 2.00 22.0
634 23 65 - - 1.50 4.30 24.0
SCE.. 1 ph. SCD.. 3 ph.
Electrical data in bold type denotes 2-speed star/delta motors are fitted.
Amperages shown are a guide only. Refer to our Sales Department for accurate
figures at time of order.
† Use auto transformer control only.
The In-Duct Sound Power Levels are for the Outlet Side of the fan. Inlet Side
levels are generally 1-2dB lower. The levels are based on the fans operating at
approximately 50% of peak pressure.
Model
SCD..
SCE.. 63 125 250 500 1k 2k 4k 8k
254 63 61 57 57 55 52 48 43
314 64 63 60 60 58 55 51 46
314HP 65 69 69 62 65 64 57 44
354 67 66 63 63 61 58 54 49
354HP 68 72 72 65 68 67 60 47